Alerts

Effective Immediately the Ellison Area
Boil Water Notice has been LIFTED

In consultation with Interior Health Authority, the Glenmore-Ellison Improvement District (GEID) has LIFTED the Boil Water Notice issued on April 12, 2020 for approximately 97 water users within the Ellison area, located within the Regional District of Central Okanagan.

The domestic and agricultural supply systems in the Ellison area have now been separated. Domestic water for these properties and ALL properties within GEID’s boundaries are now supplied from our Okanagan Lake source, treated with both UV and chlorine disinfection. Mill Creek water is now only used for agricultural supply.

Please be advised that the agricultural supply system in the Ellison area is NOT to be used for domestic purposes, as ongoing monitoring and disinfection will not be being maintained to the same standard.

If you require further information please contact the GEID office at 250-763-6506.


Associated Documents: